Eight Thousand, Four Hundred Dollars and 00/100 ($148,400.00); and 

https://148,400.00

WHEREAS, Town Staff and 300ENG have negotiated the scope of work and fee for 

construction and inspection services for Montrose Road Drainage Improvement Project, Work 

Order No. I 1, for an amount of, Ninety-Seven Thousand, Three Hundred Forty Dollars And 

50/100 ($97,340.50) as detailed in Exhibit "A"; and 

WHEREAS, in order to fulfill payment of Work Order No.I 1, monies shall be drawn 

from the Storm Water Utility Fund. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN 

OF MIAMI LAKES, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

[...]

implement Work Order No.11, with 300 Engineering Group, P.A., as described in Exhibit "A." 

Section 4. Authorization of Fund Expenditure. The Town Manager is authorized 

to expend budgeted funds for Work Order No. 11, with 300 Engineering Group, P.A., as 

described in Exhibit "A," in amounts of, Ninety-Seven Thousand, Three Hundred Forty Dollars 

And 50/100 ($97,340.50) not to exceed the project contingency. 

Section 5. Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon 

adoption. 

Passed and adopted this 20th day of January 2026. 

The foregoing resolution was offered by Vice Mayor Morera who moved its adoption.